Alpena County Library 1,190,660   199,603   16,343   -
District Health Department #4 4,681,587   2,036,902   2,166,422   -
Circuit Court 457,933   938   426,970   -
Family Division  - Juvenile 358,826   47,284   337,914   -
Friend of the Court 565,679   32,463   479,155   -
Friend of the Court P.A. 215 34,000   20,955   -   -
Drain Commission 495   -   -   -

Total component units 13,680,512$   3,246,632$   8,777,244$   -$

General revenues:
Property taxes
State shared revenue
Investment earnings
Transfers
Gain on disposal of assets

Total general revenues and transfers

Change in net position

Net position - beginning of the year, as previously stated
Prior period adjustment
Net position - beginning of the year, as restated

Net position - end of the year

ALPENA COUNTY

Program Revenues

Statement of Activities

For the Year Ended December 31, 2017

- 14 -

Governmental Business-type Component
Activities Activities Total Units

(215,465)$   -$   (215,465)$   -$
(765,556)   -   (765,556)   -

(1,161,973)   -   (1,161,973)   -
(626,053)   -   (626,053)   -

(2,799,991)   -   (2,799,991)   -
(80,990)   -   (80,990)   -

(871,889)   -   (871,889)   -

245,695   -   245,695   -
(1,741,670)   -   (1,741,670)   -

(27,572)   -   (27,572)   -

(8,045,464)   -   (8,045,464)   -

-   323,986   323,986   -
-   3,640   3,640   -

-   327,626   327,626   -

(8,045,464)   327,626   (7,717,838)   -

-   -   -   (132,405)
-   -   -   (974,714)
-   -   -   (478,263)
-   -   -   (30,025)
-   -   -   26,372
-   -   -   (54,061)
-   -   -   (13,045)
-   -   -   (495)

-   -   -   (1,656,636)

6,622,877   -   6,622,877   940,469
848,599   -   848,599   24,974

34,712   53,441   88,153   19,075
342,366   (342,366)   -   -

-   -   -   5,001
7,848,554   (288,925)   7,559,629   989,519

(196,910)   38,701   (158,209)   (667,117)

19,553,508   8,712,474   28,265,982   24,599,502
596,563   -   596,563   -

20,150,071   8,712,474   28,862,545   24,599,502

19,953,161$   8,751,175$   28,704,336$   23,932,385$

Primary Government
Net (Expense) Revenue and Changes in Net Position

The accompanying notes to financial statements are an integral part of this statement. - 15 -

CRTC
General Fund Ambulance Grant

ASSETS
Pooled cash and investments 1,356,205$   61,732$   118,544$
Cash and cash equivalents 4,550   -   -
Investments, at fair value 3,659,426   528,788   257,328
Receivables - net:

Taxes -   884,627   -
Accounts and interest 6,670   611   208